From: <u>Jeremiah Cromie</u>

To: <a href="mthrom@comcast.net"">"mthrom@comcast.net"</a>; <a href="mthrom@comcast.net"</a>; <a href="mthro

Cc: <u>Jeremy Johnston</u>; <u>Candie Leader</u>; <u>Arden Thomas</u>; <u>Jeremy Larson</u>; <u>Steph Mifflin</u>

**Subject:** SX-22-00008 Grasst - Shoreline Exemption Letter

 Date:
 Monday, April 25, 2022 8:40:00 AM

 Attachments:
 SX-22-00008 Grasst Exemption Letter.pdf

SX-22-00008 Grasst Public Works Comments 04 22 2022.pdf

## Good morning,

Please see the attached correspondence regarding your Shoreline Exemption application (SX-22-00008 Grasst).

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.

Jeremiah Cromie Planner II Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Office: 509-962-7046

jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us